
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING 
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION 
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF 
CONSIDERING: 

APPLICATION OF ARCO PERMIAN 
(A UNIT OF ATLANTIC RICHFIELD) 

CASE NO. 11,193 

REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 

EXAMINER HEARING 

ORIGINAL 
BEFORE: MICHAEL E. STOGNER, Hearing Examiner 

- > 

January 19th, 1995 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

This matter came on f o r hearing before the O i l 

Conservation D i v i s i o n on Thursday, January 19th, 1995, a t 

the New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 

Department, Porter H a l l , 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, New 

Mexico, before Steven T. Brenner, C e r t i f i e d Court Reporter 

No. 7 f o r the State of New Mexico. 

* * * 

STEVEN T. BRENNER, CCR 
(505) 989-9317 



2 

I N D E X 

January 19th, 1995 
Examiner Hearing 
CASE NO. 11,193 

PAGE 

REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE 4 

* * * 

A P P E A R A N C E S 

FOR THE DIVISION: 

RAND L. CARROLL 
Attorney a t Law 
Legal Counsel t o the D i v i s i o n 
State Land O f f i c e B u i l d i n g 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

FOR THE APPLICANT: 

CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE & SHERIDAN, P.A. 
Suite 1 - 110 N. Guadalupe 
P.O. Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2208 
By: WILLIAM F. CARR 

* * * 

STEVEN T. BRENNER, CCR 
(505) 989-9317 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

3 

WHEREUPON, the f o l l o w i n g proceedings were had a t 

10:42 a.m.: 

EXAMINER STOGNER: At t h i s time I ' l l c a l l next 

case Number 11,193. 

MR. CARROLL: A p p l i c a t i o n of Arco Permian (a u n i t 

of A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d ) f o r s h o r t - r a d i u s , h i g h - a n g l e / h o r i z 

o n t a l d r a i n h o l e s , Eddy County, New Mexico. 

EXAMINER STOGNER: C a l l f o r appearances. 

MR. CARR: May i t please the Examiner, the w e l l s 

t h a t are the subject of t h i s A p p l i c a t i o n have been approved 

a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y by the D i v i s i o n . 

On behalf of Arco, I request t h a t t h i s case be 

dismissed. 

EXAMINER STOGNER: Do you have the a d m i n i s t r a t i v e 

orders, by chance, f o r reference, Mr. Carr? 

MR. CARR: Yes, s i r , I do. 

They're a d m i n i s t r a t i v e orders DD-103-H, 104-H and 

105-H. 

EXAMINER STOGNER: Considering t h a t these matters 

were done a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y , then case 11,193 w i l l be 

dismissed a t t h i s time. 

(Thereupon, these proceedings were concluded a t 

11:43 a.m.) 

* * * 

STEVEN T. BRENNER, CCR 
(505) 989-9317 



4 

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF SANTA FE ) 

I , Steven T. Brenner, C e r t i f i e d Court Reporter 

and Notary P u b l i c , HEREBY CERTIFY t h a t the f o r e g o i n g 

t r a n s c r i p t of proceedings before the O i l Conservation 

D i v i s i o n was reported by me; t h a t I t r a n s c r i b e d my notes; 

and t h a t the foregoing i s a t r u e and accurate record of the 

proceedings. 

I FURTHER CERTIFY t h a t I am not a r e l a t i v e or 

employee of any of the p a r t i e s or attorneys i n v o l v e d i n 

t h i s matter and t h a t I have no personal i n t e r e s t i n the 

f i n a l d i s p o s i t i o n of t h i s matter. 

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL January 21st, 1995. 

STEVEN T. BRENNER 
CCR No. 7 

My commission expires: October 14, 1998 

t'fv *hat the foreaoing ts , do herebv cerh.y Aatt ^ , n 

a CO ,VT 

the txa. v.er 
heard by 

, Examiner 

oTc^ervation Division 

STEVEN T. BRENNER, CCR 
(505) 989-9317 


