STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING)	
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION)	
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF)	
CONSIDERING:)	CASE NO. 11,193
)	
APPLICATION OF ARCO PERMIAN)	
(A UNIT OF ATLANTIC RICHFIELD))	
)	

REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL

BEFORE: MICHAEL E. STOGNER, Hearing Examiner

January 19th, 1995

Santa Fe, New Mexico

This matter came on for hearing before the Oil Conservation Division on Thursday, January 19th, 1995, at the New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Department, Porter Hall, 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Steven T. Brenner, Certified Court Reporter

No. 7 for the State of New Mexico.

* * *

INDEX

January 19th, 1995 Examiner Hearing CASE NO. 11,193

PAGE

REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE

4

* * *

APPEARANCES

FOR THE DIVISION:

RAND L. CARROLL Attorney at Law Legal Counsel to the Division State Land Office Building Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

FOR THE APPLICANT:

CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE & SHERIDAN, P.A. Suite 1 - 110 N. Guadalupe P.O. Box 2208
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2208
By: WILLIAM F. CARR

* * *

1	WHEREUPON, the following proceedings were had at		
2	10:42 a.m.:		
3	EXAMINER STOGNER: At this time I'll call next		
4	case Number 11,193.		
5	MR. CARROLL: Application of Arco Permian (a unit		
6	of Atlantic Richfield) for short-radius, high-angle/horiz-		
7	ontal drainholes, Eddy County, New Mexico.		
8	EXAMINER STOGNER: Call for appearances.		
9	MR. CARR: May it please the Examiner, the wells		
10	that are the subject of this Application have been approved		
11	administratively by the Division.		
12	On behalf of Arco, I request that this case be		
13	dismissed.		
14	EXAMINER STOGNER: Do you have the administrative		
15	orders, by chance, for reference, Mr. Carr?		
16	MR. CARR: Yes, sir, I do.		
17	They're administrative orders DD-103-H, 104-H and		
18	105-H.		
19	EXAMINER STOGNER: Considering that these matters		
20	were done administratively, then case 11,193 will be		
21	dismissed at this time.		
22	(Thereupon, these proceedings were concluded at		
23	11:43 a.m.)		
24	* * *		
25			

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ss. COUNTY OF SANTA FE

I, Steven T. Brenner, Certified Court Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing transcript of proceedings before the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; that I transcribed my notes; and that the foregoing is a true and accurate record of the proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative or employee of any of the parties or attorneys involved in this matter and that I have no personal interest in the final disposition of this matter.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL January 21st, 1995.

STEVEN T. BRENNER CCR No. 7

My commission expires: October 14, 1998

I do hereby certify that the foregoing is a complete make of the proceedings in the Exa. nor nearing of Case No. ///93. , Examiner

Oil Conservation Division